

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 325 of 2025

Md. Mubarak Husain and Anr.

.....Appellants

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Huding Kui

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shashi Kr. Verma, A.P.P

For the Resp.No.2 : Mr. Arwind Kumar, Advocate

: Mr. Nityanand Mahato, Advocate

Order No: 05/ Dated: 24.11.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants,
prays for two weeks time.

2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the State is directed
to produce the neatly typed copy of the case diary and injury
report of the injured, if any and also to file counter affidavit.

4. In the meantime also, learned counsel for the Respondent
No. 2 is permitted to file counter affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 24.11.2025

Avinash/