

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 325 of 2025

1Md. Mubarak Husain

2.Kishore Kumar Kamila Appellants

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Huding Kui Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shashi Kr. Verma, APP

For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Arwind Kumar, Advocate

: Mr. Nityanand Mahato, Advocate

06/Dated:16th December, 2025

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that he will file supplementary affidavit by submitting sale deed executed in the year 1976 in favour of the father of land owner namely Gurucharan Kaiwart, who has given power of attorney to the appellants.

2. Put up this case after three weeks and till then, the interim order dated 08.09.2025 passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)