

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 325 of 2025

1.Md. Mubarak Hussain

2.Kishore Kumar Kamila Appellants

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Huding Kui Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shashi Kr. Verma, APP

For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Arwind Kumar, Advocate

: Mr. Jinid Seteng Horo, Advocate

09/Dated:05th February, 2026

Learned counsel for the informant prays for four weeks' time to file counter affidavit and to enclose the property of the land in dispute.

2. Learned APP is directed to produce the up to-date neatly typed copy of the case diary.

3. Put up this case after four weeks and till then, the interim order dated 08.09.2025 passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)